FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Cox to Engrossed House Bill No. 394 by Representative Cox

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 3, line 2, after "parole" delete the remainder of the line, delete line 3 in its entirety,
- and insert a period "."
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 3, line 14, after "has" delete the remainder of the line and insert "not been
- 6 designated as "high risk" and has achieved a "low need" status by a"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 3, between lines 18 and 19, insert "(11) The offender has attained forty years of age
- 9 and has served at least fifteen years of the term or terms of imprisonment."
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 3, line 19, after "shall" delete the remainder of the line, delete lines 20 and 21 in
- their entirety, and insert "then be subject to pre-screening by the Board of Pardons before
- 13 approval."
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 3, line 22, after "offender is" delete the remainder of the line and insert "approved
- by the Board of Pardons, the"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, line 23, change "must" to "shall"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 20 On page 3, line 24, after "Corrections." delete the remainder of the line, delete lines 25 and
- 21 26 in their entirety, and insert "After three successful years at a transitional facility, the
- offender shall be granted a parole hearing."
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 4, delete lines 1 through 5 in their entirety
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 4, at the beginning of line 6, change "(4)" to "(2)"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 4, at the beginning of line 8, change "(5)" to "(3)"

Page 1 of 3

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words underscored are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 2 On page 4, delete lines 9 and 10 in their entirety
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 4 On page 4, at the beginning of line 11, change "(7)" to "(4)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 6 On page 4, delete line 13 in its entirety and insert "(5) Offenders approved for placement
- 7 <u>in a transitional facility shall serve as mentors of</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 9 On page 4, line 17, at the beginning of the line change "C" to "D"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 4, line 20, change "initial five years" to "assigned term"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 4, line 21, after "veteran" and before "be" delete "will" and insert "shall"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 4, line 22, after "sentence" and before the period "." insert "in accordance with R.S.
- 16 15:572"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 4, delete line 23 in its entirety and insert "then the veteran shall be paroled or
- 19 released on diminution of sentence. Any"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 21 On page 4, line 29, after period "." and before "mentor" delete "The" and insert "Each"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 5, line 3, after "The" and before "serve" delete "mentors will" and insert "purpose"
- 24 of the mentor role is to"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 26 On page 5, delete lines 5 through 18 in their entirety
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 22</u>
- On page 5, at the beginning of line 19, change "C." to "B."
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 30 On page 5, delete line 21 in its entirety and insert "C.(1) Any mentor who is employed shall
- 31 be responsible for the cost of"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 2 On page 5, line 23, after "department" delete the remainder of the line, insert a period ".",
- 3 and insert "This liability may be waived"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- 5 On page 5, line 24, after "participate in" delete the remainder of the line and insert "a
- 6 <u>sheltered workshop or job training program."</u>
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- 8 On page 5, line 25 delete the line in its entirety
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- On page 6, line 3, after "<u>inmate.</u>" delete the rest of the line
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- On page 6, delete line 4 in its entirety
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- On page 6, line 10 change "inmate employed" to "employed inmate"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 30</u>
- On page 6, at the beginning of line 15, change "<u>E.</u>" to "<u>D.</u>"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 31
- On page 6, line 17, after "exceed" delete the remainder of the line and insert "the limits set
- 19 <u>forth in R.S. 15:1111.</u>"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 32
- On page 6, line 22, after "facilities" and before "be" delete "will" and insert "shall"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 33
- On page 6, line 24, after "who" and before "serve" delete "will"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 34
- 25 On page 6, delete lines 26 through 29 in their entirety
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 35
- 27 On page 7, delete lines 1 and 2 in their entirety
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 36
- 29 On page 7, at the beginning of line 3, change "C." to "B."
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 37
- On page 7, at the beginning of line 5, change "D." to "C."